l	00	48/	7	and	8	
---	----	-----	---	-----	---	--

FORM	PTO-158

RECORE

05-07-2003

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

1-31-92 5/7/03 Tab settings ----/7/03

102433881

	Tab settings/ 102433887					
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof					
	United States of America, represented by the Secretary, Department of Health and Human Services Washington, D.C. Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? □ Yes ☑ No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) INSTITUT PASTEUR a Corporation formed under the laws of France Internal Address: Street Address: 28. rue du Docteur Roux 75724 Paris cedex 15 FRANCE Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No				
	3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment G Merger Schange of Name Change of Name Change of Name Execution date: April 17, 2003					
	4. Patent Application numbers or Patent Numbers: If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:					
	A. Patent Application Nos. 08/080,387 08/462,504	B. Patent Nos.				
	Additional Numbers attached? • Yes • No					
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Albert J. Breneisen. Internal Address: KENYON & KENYON	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2				
	Street Address: One Broadway City: New York State: New York ZIP: 10004 CUSTOMER NO. 26646	7. Total fcc (37 C.F.R. 3.41)				
	26646	8. Deposit account number: 11-0600				
05/08/2003	6TON11 00000037 110600 08080387					
01 FC:8021 02 FC:8023	80.00 CH DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
	Albert J. Breneisen (Reg. No. 25,054) Name of Person Signing Total Number	April 23, 2003 Topic Date Per of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document; 3				
	OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:					
	Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington DC 20231					
	Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including					

time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Petent and Trademark Office, Office of information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0605-0011), Washington, D.C.

PATENT REEL: 013647 FRAME: 0518

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Centocor, Inc., of 200 Great Valley Parkway, Malvern, PA 19355 (Centocor) has acquired all domestic and foreign right, title, and interest in the inventions of NANCY CHANG described in applications for Letters Patent of the United States U.S. Application Serial Nos. 08/080,387 and 08/462,504; and

WHEREAS, NANCY CHANG was an employee of Centocor at the time the inventions described and claimed in said applications were made;

WHEREAS, the conditions under which said inventions were made are such as to entitle the Centocor to the entire right, title, and interest therein;

WHEREAS, NANCY CHANG duly assigned and transferred her rights in said inventions to Centocor as evidenced by assignment in parent U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 06/693,866 filed January 23, 1985 recorded by the Assignment Branch of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on March 28, 1985 at Reel 4417, Frames 030-031;

WHEREAS, said assignment specifically included assignment of the rights in "any continuation, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, or extensions thereof";

WHEREAS, U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 08/080,387 was filed on June 21, 1993 as a continuation of U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 08/693,866 and U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 08/462,504 was filed on June 5, 1995 as a continuation of U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 08/080,387;

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to the terms of Section 6.2 of the Settlement Agreement dated December 1, 1994 between Institute Pasteur, the United States Department of Health and Human Services, Centocor, Inc. and E.I. DuPont de Nemours and Company and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Centocor hereby assigns and transfers to the

INSTITUT PASTEUR
28, Rue du Docteur Roux
75724 Paris Cedex 15
FRANCE

the full and exclusive rights in and to said invention in the United States of America, its Territories and Possessions, and the entire right, title, and interest in and to such applications, and any continuations, reissues or extensions thereof, and including priority rights as may be filed in the U.S., and such Letters

PATENT REEL: 013647 FRAME: 0519 Patent as may be granted to be held by INSTITUT PASTEUR to the end of the term for which the same would have been held had this assignment not been made.

Centocor further agrees to make, execute, and deliver to INSTITUT PASTEUR, upon request, any and all papers, documents, affidavits, or other instruments that may be necessary in the prosecution of any application or applications for improvements or reissues of Letters Patent, and to assist INSTITUT PASTEUR in every way as may be requested in protecting said invention, provided that any expense of extending such assistance shall be paid by INSTITUT PASTEUR.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set its hand and seal this $\lambda 3^{-4}$ day of . 2003.

CENTOCOR, INC.

By: Kenneth J. Dow

Vice President, Patent Law

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA)
) ss.
COUNTY OF CHESTER)

BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this 23 day of April, 2003, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared, who I am satisfied is the person named in and who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and I having first made known to him the contents thereof, he did acknowledge that he signed, sealed, and delivered the same as his voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Notary Public

MOTARIAL SEAL MARIE C. LUCAS, NOTARY PUBLIC STLY OF MALVERN, CHESTER COUNTY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES AUGUST 18, 2006

Marie C. Luss

The state of the s

RECORDED: 05/07/2003

PATENT REEL: 013647 FRAME: 0520